RESOLUTION

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (VDOT)

REVENUE SHARING PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Revenue Sharing Program administered by the State of Virginia provides valuable matching funds on a one-to-one basis for construction of needed roadway projects in James City County; and
- WHEREAS, the Board has been notified by VDOT that an additional allocation of up to \$50,000 may be requested for FY 98-99; and
- WHEREAS, Monticello Avenue Project can productively utilize additional Revenue Sharing Program funding.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the request to the Virginia Department of Transportation for \$50,000 in additional Revenue Sharing Program funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes a transfer of \$21,940 from Capital Contingency to the Road Match CIP account.

Jack/D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Sanford B. Wanner
Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
NERVITT	AYE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of May,

VDOT revshar.res

1999.